
2016 MSHSL Section 3A Cross Country Championships Girls 
Worthington     Oct. 27, 2016 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Luverne                  42    1    2   10   11   18   27   33  20:00.9  1:27.2 
  2 Lac Qui Parl             70    3    6   17   21   23   25   26  20:28.5  1:26.2 
  3 Canby                   122   12   14   28   30   38   40   43  21:09.0  1:44.7 
  4 Redwood Valley          143    5   16   22   42   58   67   70  21:19.5  2:56.9 
  5 Pipestone Area          169    9   13   34   51   62   73   76  21:35.4  2:53.7 
  6 Murray Cty Centra       203    4   37   50   53   59   68       21:58.3  3:06.9 
  7 Tracy-Milroy            244   24   29   54   60   77   87   88  22:23.7  2:44.7 
  8 Jackson Coun            252   15   35   46   49  107  127  128  22:39.5  5:02.9 
  9 Sw Mn Christ            284   36   41   64   71   72   84   85  22:44.6  1:25.1 
 10 Montevideo              324   45   57   65   75   82  102       23:10.5  1:35.4 
 11 Mt. Lake Area           339   32   48   78   80  101  110       23:26.1  3:19.7 
 12 Heron Lake-Okabena      342   19   52   56   90  125  131       23:38.5  6:40.9 
 13 Windom                  347    7   47   91   97  105  130       23:24.0  5:19.9 
 14 Ortonville              398    8   74   99  108  109  112  121  24:05.4  5:56.9 
 15 Springfield Ceda        405   39   66   81  104  115  119  122  24:08.3  4:15.7 
 16 Adrian                  407   20   83   93   98  113  120  124  24:08.3  5:18.3 
 17 Yellow Medic            416   55   69   86  100  106  114  123  24:13.1  2:55.7 
 18 Bold                    427   63   79   94   95   96  111  126  24:11.9  1:45.7 
 19 Wabasso                 429   44   61   92  103  129  132  133  24:33.8  5:34.7 
 20 Hendricks               471   31   89  116  117  118            25:08.4  4:48.6 
Incomplete Teams: Community Christ, Maccray / Rcw, Lakeview 
 
1. Luverne 
    1  Madison Schandelmeier    19:22.3   
    2  Ragan Feit               19:31.7   
   10  Tenley Nelson            20:05.6   
   11  Brooklynn VerSteeg       20:15.1   
   18  Cassie Flanagan          20:49.5   
   27  Autumn Nath              21:16.4   
   33  Gabrielle Ferrell        21:52.6   
Total Time = 1:40:04.2     Total Places = 42 
 
2. Lac Qui Parl 
    3  Sadie Thompson           19:37.6   
    6  Jordyn Sterud            19:56.4   
   17  Georgia Will             20:49.2   
   21  Isabel Schirm            20:55.3   
   23  Alex Sather              21:03.8   
   25  Grace Hegland            21:07.6   
   26  Anne Kennedy             21:13.8   
Total Time = 1:42:22.3     Total Places = 70 
 
3. Canby 
   12  Emily Gillingham         20:16.7   
   14  McKenzie Ruether         20:23.1   
   28  Faith Traen              21:23.2   
   30  Natalie Dinius           21:40.2   
   38  Kalli Jelen              22:01.4   
   40  Sydney Sisk              22:03.5   
   43  Kameron King             22:13.3   
Total Time = 1:45:44.6     Total Places = 122 
 
4. Redwood Valley 
    5  Lauren Karnitz           19:51.6   
   16  Haylee Sovell            20:43.8   
   22  Catherine Buffie         21:01.3   
   42  Sidney Beran             22:11.9   
   58  Mackenzie Lydick         22:48.5   
   67  Elizabeth Prouty         23:09.2   
   70  Jasmine Barnes           23:16.2   
Total Time = 1:46:37.1     Total Places = 143 
 
5. Pipestone Area 
    9  Livia Wallace            20:04.4   
   13  Angel Martens            20:20.3   
   34  Jori Strasser            21:54.3   
   51  Jonna Strasser           22:39.5   
   62  Rachel Skyberg           22:58.1   
   73  Zoe Velde                23:26.2   
   76  Nora Wallace             23:41.5   
Total Time = 1:47:56.6     Total Places = 169 

 
6. Murray Cty Centra 
    4  Morgan Gehl              19:44.1   
   37  Ryanna Schreier          22:00.1   
   50  Josie Harms              22:34.7   
   53  Lissette Garza           22:41.2   
   59  Khloe Gehl               22:51.0   
   68  Emilly Kathman           23:09.9   
Total Time = 1:49:51.1     Total Places = 203 
 
7. Tracy-Milroy 
   24  Brooke Christian         21:05.1   
   29  Alecia Christian         21:29.0   
   54  Sarita Hook              22:42.5   
   60  Kristin Vogl             22:52.0   
   77  Hannah Brockway          23:49.8   
   87  Ashton Horner            24:17.6   
   88  Dakota Rolling           24:18.5   
Total Time = 1:51:58.4     Total Places = 244 
 
8. Jackson Coun 
   15  Jessica Christoffer      20:39.7   
   35  Annika Lilleberg         21:55.4   
   46  Jayni Anderson           22:26.5   
   49  Molly Boyum              22:33.2   
  107  Kayla Endreson           25:42.6   
  127  Aba Turner               27:39.9   
  128  Carmen Almdovor          27:51.9   
Total Time = 1:53:17.4     Total Places = 252 
 
9. Sw Mn Christ 
   36  Mikayla Johnson          21:55.8   
   41  Annika Brands            22:06.0   
   64  Elise Ver Hey            23:01.4   
   71  Chloe Tschetter          23:18.5   
   72  Sydney Van Essen         23:20.9   
   84  Cybil Vander Top         24:03.5   
   85  Leah Carlson             24:14.6   
Total Time = 1:53:42.6     Total Places = 284 
 
10. Montevideo 
   45  Addie Opdahl             22:23.0   
   57  Hayley Voller            22:47.4   
   65  Emmalee Enevoldsen       23:04.4   
   75  Alise Ochsendorf         23:38.9   
   82  Aurora Wymar             23:58.4   
  102  Susanna Wamstad          25:11.3   
Total Time = 1:55:52.1     Total Places = 324 

 
 
 
 
 



11. Mt. Lake Area 
   32  Mercedes Saengosoth      21:49.8   
   48  Anika Fast               22:27.1   
   78  Jordan Wright            23:50.8   
   80  Olivia Klassen           23:53.2   
  101  Sara Quiring             25:09.5   
  110  Chloe Klassen            26:02.8   
Total Time = 1:57:10.4     Total Places = 339 
 
12. Heron Lake-Okabena 
   19  Rachel Salentiny         20:51.1   
   52  Skylar Fisher            22:41.1   
   56  Cheyenne Schaffer        22:44.9   
   90  Kaylan Untiedt           24:23.1   
  125  Emma Golda               27:32.0   
  131  Rebecca Kramer           28:24.4   
Total Time = 1:58:12.2     Total Places = 342 
 
13. Windom 
    7  Christianna Green        19:59.0   
   47  Jadyn Wormstadt          22:26.7   
   91  Kara Thompson            24:24.3   
   97  Allison Letcher          24:51.0   
  105  Audra Smith              25:18.9   
  130  Faith Hansen             28:17.1   
Total Time = 1:56:59.9     Total Places = 347 
 
14. Ortonville 
    8  Carissa Vanderwal        20:01.6   
   74  Elly Anderson            23:29.3   
   99  Jasmine Hurlbut          25:01.0   
  108  Emily Ross               25:56.2   
  109  Justine Wiik             25:58.5   
  112  Allie Reiffenberger      26:07.8   
  121  Mackenzie Spaulding      27:06.8   
Total Time = 2:00:26.6     Total Places = 398 
 
15. Springfield Ceda 
   39  Miranda Groebner         22:03.1   
   66  Sydney Hauger            23:04.8   
   81  Violet Hovland           23:56.3   
  104  Lauren Zeug              25:18.1   
  115  Kendall Kelly            26:18.8   
  119  Heather Lemcke           26:51.6   
  122  Emma Sullivan            27:06.9   
Total Time = 2:00:41.1     Total Places = 405 
 

16. Adrian 
   20  Moriah Bullerman         20:54.5   
   83  Gracia Elias             24:00.6   
   93  Halle Heitkamp           24:35.9   
   98  Hiltyn Heitkamp          24:57.3   
  113  Jasmine Kohorst          26:12.8   
  120  Karis Barr               27:00.7   
  124  Annika Elias             27:18.2   
Total Time = 2:00:41.1     Total Places = 407 
 
17. Yellow Medic 
   55  Cassie Weir              22:44.5   
   69  Kaitlyn Ladwig           23:15.4   
   86  Brylea Ruff-Mulligan     24:16.5   
  100  Violet Anderson          25:08.5   
  106  Kenzie Kotek             25:40.2   
  114  Courtney Winter          26:14.2   
  123  Alyssa Formo             27:14.5   
Total Time = 2:01:05.1     Total Places = 416 
 
18. Bold 
   63  London Prokosh           22:59.8   
   79  Maleia Ryberg            23:51.5   
   94  Shania Senkyr            24:37.9   
   95  Hanna Larson             24:44.4   
   96  Molly Hildreth           24:45.5   
  111  Autumn Montgomery        26:03.5   
  126  Abbigayle Peters         27:38.9   
Total Time = 2:00:59.1     Total Places = 427 
 
19. Wabasso 
   44  Lindsey Bernardy         22:19.6   
   61  Chloe Haven              22:55.8   
   92  Haley Albu               24:24.3   
  103  Aubrey Mathiowetz        25:14.6   
  129  Anjolic Salfer           27:54.3   
  132  Allison Parker           28:35.2   
  133  Ally Fladhammer          33:52.2   
Total Time = 2:02:48.6     Total Places = 429 
 
20. Hendricks 
   31  Kaylee Johnson           21:47.7   
   89  Jesade Siverson          24:20.9   
  116  Greta Johnson            26:20.8   
  117  Sophie Johnson           26:36.2   
  118  Cora Hofer               26:36.3   
Total Time = 2:05:41.9     Total Places = 471 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Madison Schandelmeier    19:22.3    Luverne               
    2     2  Ragan Feit               19:31.7    Luverne               
    3     3  Sadie Thompson           19:37.6    Lac Qui Parl          
    4     4  Morgan Gehl              19:44.1    Murray Cty Centra     
    5     5  Lauren Karnitz           19:51.6    Redwood Valley        
    6     6  Jordyn Sterud            19:56.4    Lac Qui Parl          
    7     7  Christianna Green        19:59.0    Windom                
    8     8  Carissa Vanderwal        20:01.6    Ortonville            
    9     9  Livia Wallace            20:04.4    Pipestone Area        
   10    10  Tenley Nelson            20:05.6    Luverne               
   11    11  Brooklynn VerSteeg       20:15.1    Luverne               
   12    12  Emily Gillingham         20:16.7    Canby                 
   13    13  Angel Martens            20:20.3    Pipestone Area        
   14    14  McKenzie Ruether         20:23.1    Canby                 
   15    15  Jessica Christoffer      20:39.7    Jackson Coun          
   16    16  Haylee Sovell            20:43.8    Redwood Valley        
   17        Reegan Duininick         20:43.9    Community Christ      
   18    17  Georgia Will             20:49.2    Lac Qui Parl          
   19    18  Cassie Flanagan          20:49.5    Luverne               
   20    19  Rachel Salentiny         20:51.1    Heron Lake-Okabena    
   21    20  Moriah Bullerman         20:54.5    Adrian                
   22    21  Isabel Schirm            20:55.3    Lac Qui Parl          
   23    22  Catherine Buffie         21:01.3    Redwood Valley        
   24    23  Alex Sather              21:03.8    Lac Qui Parl          
   25    24  Brooke Christian         21:05.1    Tracy-Milroy          
   26    25  Grace Hegland            21:07.6    Lac Qui Parl          
   27    26  Anne Kennedy             21:13.8    Lac Qui Parl          
   28    27  Autumn Nath              21:16.4    Luverne               
   29    28  Faith Traen              21:23.2    Canby                 
   30    29  Alecia Christian         21:29.0    Tracy-Milroy          
   31        Colette Duininick        21:38.6    Community Christ      
   32    30  Natalie Dinius           21:40.2    Canby                 



   33    31  Kaylee Johnson           21:47.7    Hendricks             
   34    32  Mercedes Saengosoth      21:49.8    Mt. Lake Area         
   35    33  Gabrielle Ferrell        21:52.6    Luverne               
   36    34  Jori Strasser            21:54.3    Pipestone Area        
   37    35  Annika Lilleberg         21:55.4    Jackson Coun          
   38    36  Mikayla Johnson          21:55.8    Sw Mn Christ          
   39    37  Ryanna Schreier          22:00.1    Murray Cty Centra     
   40    38  Kalli Jelen              22:01.4    Canby                 
   41    39  Miranda Groebner         22:03.1    Springfield Ceda      
   42    40  Sydney Sisk              22:03.5    Canby                 
   43    41  Annika Brands            22:06.0    Sw Mn Christ          
   44    42  Sidney Beran             22:11.9    Redwood Valley        
   45    43  Kameron King             22:13.3    Canby                 
   46    44  Lindsey Bernardy         22:19.6    Wabasso               
   47    45  Addie Opdahl             22:23.0    Montevideo            
   48    46  Jayni Anderson           22:26.5    Jackson Coun          
   49    47  Jadyn Wormstadt          22:26.7    Windom                
   50    48  Anika Fast               22:27.1    Mt. Lake Area         
   51    49  Molly Boyum              22:33.2    Jackson Coun          
   52    50  Josie Harms              22:34.7    Murray Cty Centra     
   53    51  Jonna Strasser           22:39.5    Pipestone Area        
   54    52  Skylar Fisher            22:41.1    Heron Lake-Okabena    
   55    53  Lissette Garza           22:41.2    Murray Cty Centra     
   56    54  Sarita Hook              22:42.5    Tracy-Milroy          
   57    55  Cassie Weir              22:44.5    Yellow Medic          
   58    56  Cheyenne Schaffer        22:44.9    Heron Lake-Okabena    
   59    57  Hayley Voller            22:47.4    Montevideo            
   60    58  Mackenzie Lydick         22:48.5    Redwood Valley        
   61    59  Khloe Gehl               22:51.0    Murray Cty Centra     
   62    60  Kristin Vogl             22:52.0    Tracy-Milroy          
   63    61  Chloe Haven              22:55.8    Wabasso               
   64    62  Rachel Skyberg           22:58.1    Pipestone Area        
   65    63  London Prokosh           22:59.8    Bold                  
   66    64  Elise Ver Hey            23:01.4    Sw Mn Christ          
   67    65  Emmalee Enevoldsen       23:04.4    Montevideo            
   68    66  Sydney Hauger            23:04.8    Springfield Ceda      
   69    67  Elizabeth Prouty         23:09.2    Redwood Valley        
   70    68  Emilly Kathman           23:09.9    Murray Cty Centra     
   71    69  Kaitlyn Ladwig           23:15.4    Yellow Medic          
   72    70  Jasmine Barnes           23:16.2    Redwood Valley        
   73    71  Chloe Tschetter          23:18.5    Sw Mn Christ          
   74    72  Sydney Van Essen         23:20.9    Sw Mn Christ          
   75    73  Zoe Velde                23:26.2    Pipestone Area        
   76    74  Elly Anderson            23:29.3    Ortonville            
   77    75  Alise Ochsendorf         23:38.9    Montevideo            
   78    76  Nora Wallace             23:41.5    Pipestone Area        
   79    77  Hannah Brockway          23:49.8    Tracy-Milroy          
   80    78  Jordan Wright            23:50.8    Mt. Lake Area         
   81    79  Maleia Ryberg            23:51.5    Bold                  
   82    80  Olivia Klassen           23:53.2    Mt. Lake Area         
   83    81  Violet Hovland           23:56.3    Springfield Ceda      
   84    82  Aurora Wymar             23:58.4    Montevideo            
   85    83  Gracia Elias             24:00.6    Adrian                
   86    84  Cybil Vander Top         24:03.5    Sw Mn Christ          
   87    85  Leah Carlson             24:14.6    Sw Mn Christ          
   88    86  Brylea Ruff-Mulligan     24:16.5    Yellow Medic          
   89    87  Ashton Horner            24:17.6    Tracy-Milroy          
   90    88  Dakota Rolling           24:18.5    Tracy-Milroy          
   91    89  Jesade Siverson          24:20.9    Hendricks             
   92    90  Kaylan Untiedt           24:23.1    Heron Lake-Okabena    
   93    91  Kara Thompson            24:24.3    Windom                
   94    92  Haley Albu               24:24.3    Wabasso               
   95    93  Halle Heitkamp           24:35.9    Adrian                
   96    94  Shania Senkyr            24:37.9    Bold                  
   97    95  Hanna Larson             24:44.4    Bold                  
   98    96  Molly Hildreth           24:45.5    Bold                  
   99    97  Allison Letcher          24:51.0    Windom                
  100    98  Hiltyn Heitkamp          24:57.3    Adrian                
  101    99  Jasmine Hurlbut          25:01.0    Ortonville            
  102   100  Violet Anderson          25:08.5    Yellow Medic          
  103   101  Sara Quiring             25:09.5    Mt. Lake Area         
  104   102  Susanna Wamstad          25:11.3    Montevideo            
  105   103  Aubrey Mathiowetz        25:14.6    Wabasso               
  106   104  Lauren Zeug              25:18.1    Springfield Ceda      
  107   105  Audra Smith              25:18.9    Windom                
  108        Katelyn Tuve             25:26.4    Maccray / Rcw         
  109   106  Kenzie Kotek             25:40.2    Yellow Medic          
  110   107  Kayla Endreson           25:42.6    Jackson Coun          
  111        Rylee Klocow             25:44.0    Lakeview              
  112   108  Emily Ross               25:56.2    Ortonville            
  113   109  Justine Wiik             25:58.5    Ortonville            



  114        Grace Lindgren           26:00.5    Community Christ      
  115   110  Chloe Klassen            26:02.8    Mt. Lake Area         
  116   111  Autumn Montgomery        26:03.5    Bold                  
  117   112  Allie Reiffenberger      26:07.8    Ortonville            
  118   113  Jasmine Kohorst          26:12.8    Adrian                
  119   114  Courtney Winter          26:14.2    Yellow Medic          
  120   115  Kendall Kelly            26:18.8    Springfield Ceda      
  121   116  Greta Johnson            26:20.8    Hendricks             
  122        Cassandra Louwagie       26:24.1    Lakeview              
  123   117  Sophie Johnson           26:36.2    Hendricks             
  124   118  Cora Hofer               26:36.3    Hendricks             
  125   119  Heather Lemcke           26:51.6    Springfield Ceda      
  126   120  Karis Barr               27:00.7    Adrian                
  127   121  Mackenzie Spaulding      27:06.8    Ortonville            
  128   122  Emma Sullivan            27:06.9    Springfield Ceda      
  129   123  Alyssa Formo             27:14.5    Yellow Medic          
  130   124  Annika Elias             27:18.2    Adrian                
  131   125  Emma Golda               27:32.0    Heron Lake-Okabena    
  132   126  Abbigayle Peters         27:38.9    Bold                  
  133   127  Aba Turner               27:39.9    Jackson Coun          
  134   128  Carmen Almdovor          27:51.9    Jackson Coun          
  135   129  Anjolic Salfer           27:54.3    Wabasso               
  136   130  Faith Hansen             28:17.1    Windom                
  137   131  Rebecca Kramer           28:24.4    Heron Lake-Okabena    
  138   132  Allison Parker           28:35.2    Wabasso               
  139        Bella Seiling            30:10.3    Lakeview              
  140   133  Ally Fladhammer          33:52.2    Wabasso               
  141        Kristi Bratsch           38:55.5    Maccray / Rcw         


